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Women 18-24 100 Breast 1:13.03 3/5/2017 Lexie N Jacobs
Women 25-29 100 Breast 1:10.99 2004 C. Miller

Women 30-34 100 Breast 1:14.37 3/1/2009  Chio E Hatakeyama
Women 35-39 100 Breast 1:11.52  3/1/2015  Chrissy Sullivan
Women 40-44 100 Breast 1:17.59 2003 B. Burke

Women 45-49 100 Breast 1:19.71  3/6/2005  Judy I Ramirez
Women 50-54 100 Breast 1:21.30 3/4/2007 Melinda S Wolff
Women 55-59 100 Breast 1:23.23 3/3/2013 Melinda S Wolff
Women 60-64 100 Breast 1:22.82 3/6/2016 Melinda Wolff
Women 65-69 100 Breast 1:50.20 2001 J. Moeller

Women 70-74 100 Breast 1:52.58 3/5/2006 J. Moeller

Women 75-79 100 Breast 2:04.70 3/2/2008 Joan B Waldbaum
Women 80-84 100 Breast 2:24.55 3/3/2013  Joan B Waldbaum
Men 18-24 100 Breast 1:05.39 3/4/2018 Rick J Seffrin
Men 25-29 100 Breast 53.74 3/5/2017 Brendan McHugh
Men 30-34 100 Breast 59.06 3/3/2019  Warren Barnes - FINA
Men 35-39 100 Breast 1:03.00 1995 G. Oxley

Men 40-44 100 Breast 1:05.28 3/1/2009 Keith Fritz

Men 45-49 100 Breast 1:06.74 3/3/2019  Gary Sangmeister - Spring Valley YM
Men 50-54 100 Breast 1:10.57 2002 T. Schaeberle
Men 55-59 100 Breast 1:11.40 3/2/2014 Brian Keyser

Men 60-64 100 Breast 1:16.06 2003 R. Loewe

Men 65-69 100 Breast 1:28.23 1993 R. Franks

Men 70-74 100 Breast 1:27.54 2003 W. Heebner

Men 75-79 100 Breast 1:44.34 2000 G. Melik

Men 80-84 100 Breast 2:09.91 3/5/2006 N. Garsoe

Women 18-24 50 Back 28.22  3/1/2009  Shana Welch
Women 25-29 50 Back 29.45 3/4/2012  Sara Shepherd
Women 30-34 50 Back 28.76 2000 A. Luallen
Women 35-39 50 Back 30.21 3/1/2015 Kirsten Kenyon
Women 40-44 50 Back 30.30 3/5/2006 S. Buxton

Women 45-49 50 Back 29.58 3/5/2017  Gretchen A Booth
Women 50-54 50 Back 33.35 1992 M. McClain
Women 55-59 50 Back 36.00 3/4/2012 Melinda S Wolff
Women 60-64 50 Back 36.81 3/4/2018 Melinda S Wolff
Women 65-69 50 Back 41.06 3/6/2016  Stephanie Walsh B
Women 70-74 50 Back 44.50 1994 J. Merryman
Women 75-79 50 Back 51.32 1998 J. Merryman
Women 80-84 50 Back 51.08 2003 J. Merryman

Men 18-24 50 Back 25.82  3/5/2017  Christian Giglio
Men 25-29 50 Back 25.23 2003 W. Jewell

Men 30-34 50 Back 25.84 3/2/2008 Adam Ritchie
Men 35-39 50 Back 25.51 3/4/2012  Justin Eisenhofer
Men 40-44 50 Back 25.57 3/4/2012  Greg Rees

Men 45-49 50 Back 26.28 3/6/2016  Greg Rees

Men 50-54 50 Back 27.42 3/1/2009 Tom Steel

Men 55-59 50 Back 28.36 3/6/2011 Dale W Keith
Men 60-64 50 Back 29.91 3/4/2018 Tom Steel

Men 65-69 50 Back 32.73  3/3/2019 Michael Fey - UC07
Men 70-74 50 Back 35.28 3/1/2015  Jack Iliff

Men 75-79 50 Back 39.08 3/3/2013  George D Thayer
Men 80-84 50 Back 43.59 2003 C. Webb

Women 18-24 400 IM 5:01.66 3/6/2016 Lexie Jacobs
Women 25-29 400 IM 4:38.72  3/6/2005  Chrissy Miller
Women 30-34 400 IM 4:46.09 3/2/2008 S. Bauscher-Grybo
Women 35-39 400 IM 4:51.00 3/4/2012  Chrissy Sullivan
Women 40-44 400 IM 5:00.65 3/5/2006 Rebecca B Kalibat
Women 45-49 400 IM 5:29.09 3/6/2016  Michelle L Davids

[VSIRUS USROS RRUS IR UST (ST ST S I \O I8 (O I (O T (O I (S I (O I8 \O N (O I (O I (O T (S I O I8 \O I \O I (O T (O I (S I O I \O I (O I (S T (ST N T i el



Pennsbury High School

LN nmnuommunmnunmnunmunmanb bbb, bbbbhr,br,brpbhrbrbhrbr,r,rbr,pr,rbhr,,r,br,,bR,bE,,E,PEPEWLWLWLWLWLWLWLWLWLWLWLWWGWWWWWW

Women 50-54 400 IM
Women 55-59 400 IM
Women 60-64 400 IM
Women 65-69 400 IM
Women 70-74 400 IM
Women 75-79 400 IM
Women 80-84 400 IM
Men 18-24 400 IM
Men 25-29 400 IM
Men 30-34 400 IM
Men 35-39 400 IM
Men 40-44 400 IM
Men 45-49 400 IM
Men 50-54 400 IM
Men 55-59 400 IM
Men 60-64 400 IM
Men 65-69 400 IM
Men 70-74 400 IM
Men 75-79 400 IM
Men 80-84 400 IM
Women 18-24 100 Fly
Women 25-29 100 Fly
Women 30-34 100 Fly
Women 35-39 100 Fly
Women 40-44 100 Fly
Women 45-49 100 Fly
Women 50-54 100 Fly
Women 55-59 100 Fly
Women 60-64 100 Fly
Women 65-69 100 Fly
Women 70-74 100 Fly
Women 75-79 100 Fly
Women 80-84 100 Fly
Men 18-24 100 Fly
Men 25-29 100 Fly
Men 30-34 100 Fly
Men 35-39 100 Fly
Men 40-44 100 Fly
Men 45-49 100 Fly
Men 50-54 100 Fly
Men 55-59 100 Fly
Men 60-64 100 Fly
Men 65-69 100 Fly
Men 70-74 100 Fly
Men 75-79 100 Fly
Men 80-84 100 Fly
Women 18-24 50 Free
Women 25-29 50 Free
Women 30-34 50 Free
Women 35-39 50 Free
Women 40-44 50 Free
Women 45-49 50 Free
Women 50-54 50 Free
Women 55-59 50 Free
Women 60-64 50 Free
Women 65-69 50 Free
Women 70-74 50 Free
Women 75-79 50 Free
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5:15.22
5:09.76
5:41.31
8:00.60
8:26.97
9:47.87
9:55.91
4:25.80
4:19.27
4:17.81
4:49.33
4:43.65
4:44.95
4:56.88
5:34.28
5:36.18
6:35.04
7:37.81
8:36.15
10:07.56
1:00.10
1:02.12
1:05.22
1:01.44
1:01.74
1:10.14
1:09.89
1:18.70
1:46.39
1:42.35
1:59.37
2:21.00
2:51.33
55.52
53.09
53.10
54.05
54.80
57.70
1:01.01
1:02.40
1:08.49
1:29.81
1:35.25
1:49.17
3:06.68
25.02
26.23
25.69
26.69
27.39
26.84
28.27
28.73
29.31
33.78
36.12
41.77

3/2/2008
3/7/2010
3/6/2016
3/6/2011
3/6/2005
1999
3/1/2015
3/3/2019
3/4/2018
3/5/2017
1999
3/1/2009
3/7/2010
3/1/2015
2003
3/3/2013
3/3/2013
2000
3/4/2012
3/5/2017
3/3/2019
3/7/2010
1998
2001
3/3/2019
3/1/2009
3/3/2013
3/2/2008
1997
3/1/2015
3/5/2006
1998
3/5/2017
3/4/2018
3/5/2017
1988
1992
3/3/2013
3/3/2013
3/1/2009
3/3/2013
1990
1992
3/2/2008
3/6/2011
3/3/2013
3/1/2009
3/7/2010
1995
2002
1998
3/5/2017
3/4/2007
3/6/2016
3/6/2016
1988
1993
1998

N. Steadman-Marti
Nancy Steadman Ma
Nancy Steadman Ma
Marcia M Hill
Janet H Moeller
M. Wixted

Janet Moeller
Ondrej Maxian - Central Bucks Fa
Marcus Duval
Kevin Nead

D. Allen

Scott Yeomans
Scott Yeomans
Scott Yeomans

J. Platt

Frank McElroy

Jay R Platt

L. Svane

David Gladfelter
David D Gladfelte
Julia Cunningham - Fins Aquatics Cl
Jill A Vukmanic

L. Hug

S. Buxton

Chrissy Sullivan - UCO08
Terri Cecatiello
Sandy T Cherewka
Stephanie Walsh B
J. Moeller

Sally Iliff

Janet H. Moeller
M. Wixted

Janet H Moeller
Rick J Seffrin
Ryan Carey

M. Schuman

C. Norelli

Greg Rees

Gregory O Sargent
Robert J Kannegie
Robert J Kannegie
H. Begel

R. Franks

Paul Croley

Paul Croley
William D Mackoli
Shana Welch

Jill A Vukmanic

P. Lynch

A. Chick

J. Zeigler
Gretchen A Booth
Melinda S Wolff
Sandy Cherewka
Melinda Wolff

J. Merryman

J. merryman

J. Merryman
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Women 80-84 50 Free 44.40 2003 J. Merryman

Men 18-24 50 Free 21.43 3/5/2017  Eric Schultz

Men 25-29 50 Free 20.54 3/5/2017 Brendan McHugh

Men 30-34 50 Free 21.59 1990 C. Norelli

Men 35-39 50 Free 22.28 1991 C. Norelli

Men 40-44 50 Free 22.70  3/6/2011  Greg Rees

Men 45-49 50 Free 23.42 3/6/2016  Greg Rees

Men 50-54 50 Free 22.92 3/5/2006 Paul T Trevisan

Men 55-59 50 Free 22.62 3/7/2010 Paul T Trevisan

Men 60-64 50 Free 25.18 3/5/2017  Jerry Crossland

Men 65-69 50 Free 27.77 1996 H. Begel

Men 70-74 50 Free 29.45 3/1/2009  Jerry Katz

Men 75-79 50 Free 28.59 3/6/2005 Hal Begel

Men 80-84 50 Free 38.17 1997 C. Breeding

Women 18-24 200 Breast 2:40.15 3/6/2016 Lexie Jacobs

Women 25-29 200 Breast 2:36.02 2004 S. Bausher-Grabos

Women 30-34 200 Breast 2:36.27 3/2/2008 S. Bausher-Grabos

Women 35-39 200 Breast 2:55.05 3/4/2007 M. Davidson

Women 40-44 200 Breast 2:42.19 3/6/2005 Rebecca B Kalibat

Women 45-49 200 Breast 2:55.32 2003 J. Ramirez

Women 50-54 200 Breast 3:00.80 3/2/2008 N. Steadman-Marti

Women 55-59 200 Breast 3:00.51 3/7/2010 Nancy Steadman Ma

Women 60-64 200 Breast 3:11.90 3/3/2019 Nancy Steadman Martin - Garden State Mas
Women 65-69 200 Breast 3:52.88 3/6/2011 Marcia M Hill

Women 70-74 200 Breast 4:04.01 1999 M. Wixted

Women 75-79 200 Breast 4:02.15 3/4/2007 R. Aaron

Women 80-84 200 Breast 5:16.52 3/1/2015 Janet Moeller

Men 18-24 200 Breast 2:22.25 3/3/2019  Ondrej Maxian - Central Bucks Fa
Men 25-29 200 Breast 2:19.04 3/4/2018 Marcus Duval

Men 30-34 200 Breast 2:25.87 1996 D. Allen

Men 35-39 200 Breast 2:26.98 2000 D. Allen

Men 40-44 200 Breast 2:27.04 2000 J. Hemmerle

Men 45-49 200 Breast 2:30.96 3/2/2008  Chris D Near

Men 50-54 200 Breast 2:36.33 2002 T. Schaeberle

Men 55-59 200 Breast 2:50.82 2003 J. Platt

Men 60-64 200 Breast 3:10.31 3/3/2019 Dave Treen - Virginia Masters
Men 65-69 200 Breast 3:14.22 1993 R. Franks

Men 70-74 200 Breast 3:25.83 1994 N. Garsoe

Men 75-79 200 Breast 3:47.42 1999 N. Garsoe

Men 80-84 200 Breast 4:09.59 1999 J. Pendergrass

Women 18-24 200 IM 2:17.01 3/3/2019  Julia Cunningham - Fins Aquatics Cl
Women 25-29 200 IM 2:14.05 3/5/2006  Chrissy Miller

Women 30-34 200 IM 2:25.72 1992 A. Grace

Women 35-39 200 IM 2:17.86  3/1/2015  Chrissy Sullivan

Women 40-44 200 IM 2:18.05 3/3/2019  Chrissy Sullivan - UCO08
Women 45-49 200 IM 2:21.23 3/5/2017 Eve E Tokos- Marc

Women 50-54 200 IM 2:29.45 3/3/2013  Vibeke Swanson

Women 55-59 200 IM 2:52.75 3/3/2019 Barbara B Burke - Colonials 1776
Women 60-64 200 IM 3:40.42 1997 J. Moeller

Women 65-69 200 IM 3:12.88 3/6/2016  Stephanie Walsh B

Women 70-74 200 IM 3:57.75 3/5/2006 J. Moeller

Women 75-79 200 IM 4:28.20 2004 R. Aaron

Women 80-84 200 IM 4:51.50 3/5/2017 Janet H Moeller

Men 18-24 200 IM 2:06.68 3/3/2013  Joseph Keefe

Men 25-29 200 IM 1:56.27 3/5/2017 Ryan Carey

Men 30-34 200 IM 1:56.59 3/3/2019 Kevin Nead - Fins Aquatics CI
Men 35-39 200 IM 2:10.54 3/7/2010  Alan O'Connor

Men 40-44 200 IM 2:10.73 3/2/2014 Keith Krelovich
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Men 45-49 200 IM
Men 50-54 200 IM
Men 55-59 200 IM
Men 60-64 200 IM
Men 65-69 200 IM
Men 70-74 200 IM
Men 75-79 200 IM
Men 80-84 200 IM
Women 18-24 50 Fly
Women 25-29 50 Fly
Women 30-34 50 Fly
Women 35-39 50 Fly
Women 40-44 50 Fly
Women 45-49 50 Fly
Women 50-54 50 Fly
Women 55-59 50 Fly
Women 60-64 50 Fly
Women 65-69 50 Fly
Women 70-74 50 Fly
Women 75-79 50 Fly
Women 80-84 50 Fly
Men 18-24 50 Fly

Men 25-29 50 Fly

Men 30-34 50 Fly

Men 35-39 50 Fly

Men 40-44 50 Fly

Men 45-49 50 Fly

Men 50-54 50 Fly

Men 55-59 50 Fly

Men 60-64 50 Fly

Men 65-69 50 Fly

Men 70-74 50 Fly

Men 75-79 50 Fly

Men 80-84 50 Fly
Women 18-24 200 Back
Women 25-29 200 Back
Women 30-34 200 Back
Women 35-39 200 Back
Women 40-44 200 Back
Women 45-49 200 Back
Women 50-54 200 Back
Women 55-59 200 Back
Women 60-64 200 Back
Women 65-69 200 Back
Women 70-74 200 Back
Women 75-79 200 Back
Women 80-84 200 Back
Men 18-24 200 Back
Men 25-29 200 Back
Men 30-34 200 Back
Men 35-39 200 Back
Men 40-44 200 Back
Men 45-49 200 Back
Men 50-54 200 Back
Men 55-59 200 Back
Men 60-64 200 Back
Men 65-69 200 Back
Men 70-74 200 Back
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2:12.25
2:18.19
2:21.46
2:33.01
3:00.43
3:28.65
4:08.14
4:01.44
28.01
28.54
28.02
28.97
28.12
29.85
30.39
32.71
33.98
40.02
44.50
52.15
1:01.54
23.92
24.04
24.12
24.13
23.90
24.58
25.69
26.64
27.75
30.60
34.11
37.52
46.10
2:2541
2:10.58
2:20.27
2:17.81
2:26.39
2:23.91
2:27.16
2:31.41
2:40.81
3:13.61
3:55.43
4:16.81
4:15.07
2:05.52
2:06.42
1:57.32
2:01.27
2:09.95
2:18.33
2:21.70
2:40.44
2:30.36
2:57.03
2:46.92

3/3/2013
3/1/2009
3/3/2013
3/5/2017
3/2/2014
2000
2002
2003
3/1/2009
3/1/2015
1989
1996
3/5/2006
3/5/2017
3/4/2012
3/2/2014
3/4/2018
1988
1993
3/7/2010
3/1/2009
3/5/2017
3/4/2007
3/6/2005
1991
3/4/2012
3/6/2016
3/6/2016
3/7/2010
3/4/2018
3/3/2019
3/1/2015
3/6/2005
3/5/2017
3/6/2016
3/6/2011
3/2/2008
3/5/2006
3/5/2006
3/6/2016
3/3/2013
3/7/2010
3/6/2016
3/6/2016
1995
3/6/2005
3/4/2007
3/3/2019
3/4/2018
3/5/2017
3/4/2012
3/6/2011
3/7/2010
3/1/2015
2003
3/2/2014
3/3/2013
2000

Gregory O Sargent
Robert J Kannegie
Robert J Kannegie
Brian Keyser

Jay R Platt

R. Franks

C. Webb

C. Webb

Shana Welch

Kate Chialastri

K. Kline

T. Natali

Sylvia Buxton
Gretchen A Booth
Sandy T Cherewka
Christine M Keisl
Melinda S Wolff

J. Merryman

J. Merryman

Janet H Moeller
Marianna M Hagan
Eric Schultz

A. Ritchie
Christopher Z Per
C. Norelli

Greg Rees

Greg Rees

Jeffrey Evans

Paul T Trevisan
Tom Steel

Michael Fey - UC07
Jack 1liff

Hal Begel

Paul Croley

Lexie Jacobs

Sara Shepherd

S. Bausher-Grabos
M. Davidson
Sylvia Buxton
Michelle L Davids
Vibeke Swanson
Nancy Steadman Ma
Nancy Steadman Ma
Stephanie Walsh B
J. Merryman
Marianna M Hagan
D. Steadman
Ondrej Maxian - Central Bucks Fa
Marcus Duval
Kevin Nead

Justin Eisenhofer
Art Zawadny

Scott Yeomans
Scott Yeomans

J. Platt

Geoffrey A Meyer
Jay R Platt

R. Franks
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9 Men 75-79 200 Back 3:24.55 3/3/2013  George D Thayer
9 Men 80-84 200 Back 4:09.07 1999 J. Pendergrass
10 Women 18-24 100 Free 57.69 3/4/2012  Heather D Mohorn
10 Women 25-29 100 Free 55.19 3/6/2005  Chrissy Miller
10 Women 30-34 100 Free 57.93 1996 M. Donahue
10 Women 35-39 100 Free 56.75 2001 S. Buxton
10 Women 40-44 100 Free 58.92 3/2/2008 Pam Stachelek
10 Women 45-49 100 Free 1:02.89 1995 C. McClosky
10 Women 50-54 100 Free 1:04.04 3/1/2015  Stephanie A Saucy
10 Women 55-59 100 Free 1:02.79 3/6/2016  Sandy Cherewka
10 Women 60-64 100 Free 1:10.74 3/1/2015  Sue N Watts
10 Women 65-69 100 Free 1:23.25 1993 C. Derr
10 Women 70-74 100 Free 1:36.11 3/5/2006 Janet H. Moeller
10 Women 75-79 100 Free 1:42.46 1998 J. Merryman
10 Women 80-84 100 Free 1:56.15 3/5/2017  Janet H Moeller
10 Men 18-24 100 Free 49.15 3/5/2017  Alex Porter
10 Men 25-29 100 Free 49.42 3/5/2017 Ryan Carey
10 Men 30-34 100 Free 48.10 1990 C. Norelli
10 Men 35-39 100 Free 48.40 1991 C. Norelli
10 Men 40-44 100 Free 49.42 3/2/2008  Jim Teipel
10 Men 45-49 100 Free 53.18 3/6/2011 Robert Bonsall
10 Men 50-54 100 Free 51.18 3/5/2006  Paul Trevisan
10 Men 55-59 100 Free 54.16 3/3/2013 Bruce Seaman
10 Men 60-64 100 Free 1:01.71 1990 H. Begel
10 Men 65-69 100 Free 1:02.05 3/6/2011  Joseph Amundsen
10 Men 70-74 100 Free 1:10.22 2004 H. Begel
10 Men 75-79 100 Free 1:13.63  3/6/2005 Hal Begel
10 Men 80-84 100 Free 1:33.79 2004 C. Webb
11 Women 18-24 50 Breast 32.31 3/1/2009 Shana Welch
11 Women 25-29 50 Breast 34.35 2002 K. Bonner
11 Women 30-34 50 Breast 33.80 1989 T. Harrigan
11 Women 35-39 50 Breast 3490 3/4/2007 A.Murray
11 Women 40-44 50 Breast 35.21 1999 T. Harrigan
11 Women 45-49 50 Breast 36.23 3/6/2005 Judy I Ramirez
11 Women 50-54 50 Breast 36.81 3/5/2006 Melinda S Wolff
11 Women 55-59 50 Breast 37.58 3/4/2012 Melinda S Wolff
11 Women 60-64 50 Breast 38.30 3/6/2016 Melinda Wolff
11 Women 65-69 50 Breast 45.83 1988 J. Merryman
11 Women 70-74 50 Breast 51.06 3/1/2009  Janet H Moeller
11 Women 75-79 50 Breast 54.38 3/2/2008 J. Waldbaum
11 Women 80-84 50 Breast 1:03.69 3/4/2012  Joan B Waldbaum
11 Men 18-24 50 Breast 28.59 3/5/2017  Eric Schultz
11 Men 25-29 50 Breast 25.17 3/5/2017 Brendan McHugh
11 Men 30-34 50 Breast 26.62 1992 G. Oxley
11 Men 35-39 50 Breast 27.69 1996 R. Hofsteter
11 Men 40-44 50 Breast 29.76  3/6/2011  Keith Fritz
11 Men 45-49 50 Breast 29.60 3/3/2013  Keith Fritz
11 Men 50-54 50 Breast 32.49 3/3/2019 Jeffrey Evans - Spring Valley YM
11 Men 55-59 50 Breast 32.03 3/2/2014 Brian Keyser
11 Men 60-64 50 Breast 33.48 3/2/2014 Ed T Welch
11 Men 65-69 50 Breast 36.80 3/3/2019 Michael Fey - UC07
11 Men 70-74 50 Breast 38.86 3/1/2015  Jack Iliff
11 Men 75-79 50 Breast 42.55 3/2/2014  Jerry Katz
11 Men 80-84 50 Breast 55.87 1997 C. Breeding
12 Women 18-24 200 Fly 2:15.34 3/3/2013  Sian Pearson
12 Women 25-29 200 Fly 2:11.86  3/5/2006 S. Bausher-Grabos
12 Women 30-34 200 Fly 2:15.83  3/4/2007  S. Bauscher-Grybo

12 Women 35-39 200 Fly 2:27.88 3/4/2007 M. Davidson
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12 Women 40-44 200 Fly 2:26.62 3/6/2005 Rebecca B Kalibat
12 Women 45-49 200 Fly 2:32.45 3/5/2017 Michelle L Davids
12 Women 50-54 200 Fly 2:36.97 3/4/2007 N. Steadman-Marti
12 Women 55-59 200 Fly 2:29.87 3/7/2010 Nancy Steadman Ma
12 Women 60-64 200 Fly 2:43.56 3/6/2016 Nancy Steadman Ma
12 Women 65-69 200 Fly 4:22.46 1990 J. Dougherty

12 Women 70-74 200 Fly 4:46.14 1995 M. Wixted

12 Women 75-79 200 Fly 5:13.72  3/6/2005 Marianna M Hagan
12 Men 18-24 200 Fly 2:16.35 3/3/2019  Ondrej Maxian - Central Bucks Fa
12 Men 25-29 200 Fly 1:58.56 3/4/2018 Marcus Duval

12 Men 30-34 200 Fly 2:13.15 3/6/2011  Thomas J Patterso
12 Men 35-39 200 Fly 2:11.06 1990 R. Kane

12 Men 40-44 200 Fly 2:12.36 1993 R. Kane

12 Men 45-49 200 Fly 2:13.69 3/3/2013  Gregory O Sargent
12 Men 50-54 200 Fly 2:25.90 3/1/2015  Scott Yeomans

12 Men 55-59 200 Fly 2:56.49 2003 J. Platt

12 Men 60-64 200 Fly 2:41.08 3/3/2013  Frank McElroy

12 Men 65-69 200 Fly 3:14.23 1993 R. Franks

12 Men 70-74 200 Fly 3:58.95 2000 L. Svane

12 Men 75-79 200 Fly 5:28.27 3/2/2014 David Gladfelter
12 Men 80-84 200 Fly 4:37.52 1999 J. Pendergrass

13 Women 18-24 100 Back 1:07.24  3/3/2019  Julia Cunningham - Fins Aquatics CI
13 Women 25-29 100 Back 1:01.44 3/7/2010  Sarah Shepherd

13 Women 30-34 100 Back 1:09.77 3/1/2009  Jennifer Hensell

13 Women 35-39 100 Back 1:05.85 3/2/2014 Kirsten Kenyon

13 Women 40-44 100 Back 1:09.49 3/2/2008 Pam Stachelek

13 Women 45-49 100 Back 1:10.25 3/4/2007 D. Salomone

13 Women 50-54 100 Back 1:10.54 3/1/2015  Stephanie A Saucy
13 Women 55-59 100 Back 1:25.14 3/2/2014  Susan E Figenshu
13 Women 60-64 100 Back 1:35.61 3/5/2006 Patricia C. Mills

13 Women 65-69 100 Back 1:42.75 2001 J. Moeller

13 Women 70-74 100 Back 1:38.08 1995 J. Merryman

13 Women 75-79 100 Back 1:58.75 1998 J. Merryman

13 Women 80-84 100 Back 1:53.95 3/4/2007 D. Steadman

13 Men 18-24 100 Back 54.62 3/3/2013  Joseph Keefe

13 Men 25-29 100 Back 53.04 3/6/2016 Jeffrey Gomez

13 Men 30-34 100 Back 5391 3/3/2019 Kevin Nead - Fins Aquatics Cl
13 Men 35-39 100 Back 59.97 3/6/2005  Art Zawadny

13 Men 40-44 100 Back 56.71 3/3/2013  Greg Rees

13 Men 45-49 100 Back 1:03.42 3/4/2007 R. Kannegieser

13 Men 50-54 100 Back 1:05.49 2004 G. Ferrio

13 Men 55-59 100 Back 1:05.24 3/7/2010 Dale W Keith

13 Men 60-64 100 Back 1:05.49 3/2/2014  Geoffrey A Meyer
13 Men 65-69 100 Back 1:10.72 1992 R. Franks

13 Men 70-74 100 Back 1:31.80 1999 H. DeSmidt

13 Men 75-79 100 Back 1:40.02 2001 G. Melick

13 Men 80-84 100 Back 1:39.18 2003 C. Webb

14 Women 18-24 100 IM 1:03.64 3/1/2009  Shana Welch

14 Women 25-29 100 IM 1:06.37 3/7/2010  Jill A Vukmanic

14 Women 30-34 100 IM 1:03.60 2000 A. Luallen

14 Women 35-39 100 IM 1:06.93 1999 S. Hartman

14 Women 40-44 100 IM 1:06.38 3/5/2006  Sylvia Buxton

14 Women 45-49 100 IM 1:07.42 3/5/2017  Gretchen A Booth
14 Women 50-54 100 IM 1:11.98 3/6/2016  Stephanie Saucy

14 Women 55-59 100 IM 1:16.56 3/3/2013  Melinda S Wolff
14 Women 60-64 100 IM 1:17.87 3/4/2018 Melinda S Wolff
14 Women 65-69 100 IM 1:32.98 1988 J. Merryman

14 Women 70-74 100 IM 1:42.00 1993 J. Merryman
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14 Women 75-79 100 IM 1:54.77 3/7/2010  Janet H Moeller

14 Women 80-84 100 IM 2:15.75 3/4/2012  Joan B Waldbaum
14 Men 18-24 100 IM 56.12 3/5/2017 Michael Hamann

14 Men 25-29 100 IM 49.51 3/5/2017 Brendan McHugh

14 Men 30-34 100 IM 5490 3/6/2005  Christopher Z Per

14 Men 35-39 100 IM 58.61 2004 R. Gannon

14 Men 40-44 100 IM 57.33 3/6/2011  Greg Rees

14 Men 45-49 100 IM 58.36 3/6/2016 Greg Rees

14 Men 50-54 100 IM 59.58 3/6/2016 Jeffrey Evans

14 Men 55-59 100 IM 1:05.21 3/1/2015 Robert Kannegiese
14 Men 60-64 100 IM 1:05.18 3/4/2018 Robert J Kannegie
14 Men 65-69 100 IM 1:10.87 3/3/2019  Michael Fey - UCO07
14 Men 70-74 100 IM 1:16.10 3/1/2015  Jack Iliff

14 Men 75-79 100 IM 1:34.57 3/2/2014  Jerry Katz

14 Men 80-84 100 IM 1:55.99 3/6/2016 Paul Croley

15 Women 18-24 200 Free 2:03.62 3/2/2014  Sian Pearson

15 Women 25-29 200 Free 2:02.80 1998 K. Boettcher

15 Women 30-34 200 Free 2:06.33  3/4/2007  S. Bauscher-Grybo
15 Women 35-39 200 Free 2:09.40 3/6/2016 Mary Kay Krause

15 Women 40-44 200 Free 2:05.43 3/6/2005 Rebecca B Kalibat
15 Women 45-49 200 Free 2:19.81 3/6/2016  Michelle L Davids
15 Women 50-54 200 Free 2:10.72  3/2/2008 N. Steadman Marti
15 Women 55-59 200 Free 2:10.14 3/7/2010 Nancy Steadman Ma
15 Women 60-64 200 Free 2:21.02 3/6/2016 Nancy Steadman Ma
15 Women 65-69 200 Free 3:07.47 3/6/2011 Marcia M Hill

15 Women 70-74 200 Free 3:33.54 3/2/2008 Janet H Moeller

15 Women 75-79 200 Free 3:45.20 2004 R. Aaron

15 Women 80-84 200 Free 4:39.78 3/3/2019  Janet Moeller - Somerset County
15 Men 18-24 200 Free 1:50.36  3/3/2019  Ondrej Maxian - Central Bucks Fa
15 Men 25-29 200 Free 1:50.46 1991 G. Kerr

15 Men 30-34 200 Free 1:48.84 3/6/2005  Christopher Z Per

15 Men 35-39 200 Free 1:52.75 3/4/2012  Justin Eisenhofer

15 Men 40-44 200 Free 1:53.50 3/2/2008  Jim Teipel

15 Men 45-49 200 Free 1:58.03 3/7/2010  Scott Yeomans

15 Men 50-54 200 Free 2:02.20 3/1/2015  Scott Yeomans

15 Men 55-59 200 Free 2:06.05 3/2/2008 Paul B Sweeney

15 Men 60-64 200 Free 2:15.02 3/3/2013  Frank McElroy

15 Men 65-69 200 Free 2:21.46 3/3/2013  Jay R Platt

15 Men 70-74 200 Free 3:00.83 1989 H. Shostchuck

15 Men 75-79 200 Free 3:12.88 3/6/2011  Paul Croley

15 Men 80-84 200 Free 3:12.73 1999 J. Pendergrass



